

work in strict accordance with the specification for the following prices. We the undersigned do hereby propose to furnish and deliver the project, all in strict accordance with the specifications.

BID SUBMITTED BY:

Company Name: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

Company Address: P.O. Box 315, Sewell, NJ 08080

Contact Person: Peter Abbonizio, President

Phone Number: 856-228-2600

Prepared by:  Date 08/14/2024

Signature

Anthony Abbonizio, Sr. Vice President

227631915 v9

Item	Description of Work	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	377,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 377,000.- ⁰⁰
2	General Conditions	LS	1	500,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 500,000.- ⁰⁰
3	Construction Survey and Stakeout	LS	1	180,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 180,000.- ⁰⁰
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	37,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 37,000.- ⁰⁰
5	Site Clearing and Infrastructure Removal / Abandonment	LS	1	425,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 425,000.- ⁰⁰
6	Slipline Existing Phase 2 Leachate System	LS	1	200,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 200,000.- ⁰⁰
7	Phase 2 Temporary Leachate Controls	LS	1	185,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 185,000.- ⁰⁰
8	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	SY	90,400	3.00	\$ 271,200.- ⁰⁰
9	Excavation to Stockpile (Common Earth)	CY	13,800	12.00	\$ 165,600.- ⁰⁰
10	Section 1A Base Liner and West Perimeter Berm Earthwork	CY	124,000	12.00	\$ 1,488,000.- ⁰⁰
11	Subgrade - Fine Grading	SF	841,700	.139	\$ 109,421.- ⁰⁰
12	Secondary Geosynthetic Clay Liner	SF	428,400	1.00	\$ 428,400.- ⁰⁰
13	Secondary Containment 60 Mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane	SF	428,400	1.30	\$ 556,920.- ⁰⁰
14	Secondary Geocomposite Drainage Layer	SF	428,400	1.20	\$ 514,080.- ⁰⁰
15	Primary Geosynthetic Clay Liner	SF	841,700	1.10	\$ 925,870.- ⁰⁰
16	Primary Containment 80 Mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane	SF	841,700	1.20	\$ 1,010,040.- ⁰⁰
17	Primary Geocomposite Drainage Layer	SF	841,700	1.00	\$ 841,700.- ⁰⁰
18	Cell Divider Berm	LS	1	133,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 133,000.- ⁰⁰
19	Section 1A Operational Berm and Anchor Area Backfill	LS	1	325,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 325,000.- ⁰⁰
20	Rain Flap	LS	1	15,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 15,000.- ⁰⁰
21	Primary Leachate Collection System Trench and Piping	LF	3,100	75.00	\$ 232,500.- ⁰⁰
22	Secondary Leachate Collection System Trench and Piping	LF	1,900	57.00	\$ 108,300.- ⁰⁰
23	Primary Sand Blanket Drain	SF	841,700	3.20	\$ 2,693,440.- ⁰⁰
24	Leachate Cleanout Risers	EA	4	5,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 20,000.- ⁰⁰
25	Leachate Pump House No. 2R	LS	1	550,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 550,000.- ⁰⁰
26	Leachate Forcemain	LF	2,800	45.00	\$ 126,000.- ⁰⁰
27	Rip Rap Culvert Outlet and Swale Protection	SY	2,100	80.00	\$ 168,000.- ⁰⁰
28	Stormwater Drainage Culvert - Corrugated HDPE (24-inch)	LF	130	245.00	\$ 31,850.- ⁰⁰

Item	Description of Work	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
29	Stormwater Drainage Culvert - Corrugated HDPE (36-inch)	LF	1,200	170.00	\$ 204,000.00
30	Pre-cast Concrete Catch Basin	EA	2	19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
31	Temporary Grass Lined Diversion Swale	LF	1,800	75.00	\$ 135,000.00
32	Downchutes	LF	300	540.00	\$ 162,000.00
33	Phase IV Toe Gas Collector	LF	600	45.00	\$ 27,000.00
34	Water Utility Line	LF	300	180.00	\$ 54,000.00
35	Electrical (Wiring and Controls)	LS	1	444,000.00	\$ 444,000.00
36	Electrical Trenches, Conduits, Backfill, and Connections	LS	1	160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
37	Landfill Gas 24" Header pipe, 2" Air Line and 4" FM and Appurtenances	LF	400	175.00	\$ 70,000.00
38	Salvage & Abandon Existing Landfill Gas Header Condensate Sump	LS	1	16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
39	New Landfill Gas Header Condensate Sump	LS	1	90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
40	Relocate 18" Landfill Gas Header	LS	1	80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
41	Landfill Gas 6" Lateral pipes	LF	1,300	68.00	\$ 88,400.00
42	6" Landfill Gas Isolation Valve	EA	1	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
43	Relocated Remote Well Head	EA	5	760.00	\$ 3,800.00
44	New Landfill Gas Well Head	EA	3	1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00
45	Landfill Gas Pipe Road Crossing	EA	2	5,330.00	\$ 10,660.00
46	Stone Construction Pads for Future Caisson Wells	EA	19	2,800.00	\$ 53,200.00
47	Paved Perimeter Access Road & Guide Rail	LF	1,000	224.00	\$ 224,000.00
48	Topsoil and Seed/Site Restoration	SY	10,000	8.00	\$ 80,000.00
49	Condensate Loadout Area	LS	1	165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
50	Phase II Toe-drain Restoration	LF	1,600	148.00	\$ 236,800.00
51	Landfill Gas 4" Lateral Pipe	LF	110	20.00	\$ 2,200.00
52	Stormwater Basin No. 4 Dewatering and Dredging	CY	23,000	30.00	\$ 690,000.00
53	Temporary East Perimeter Ditch	LF	900	65.00	\$ 58,500.00
A1	Milling and Paving of 20-ft wide Phase II Perimeter Roadway	LF	1,600	75.00	\$ 120,000.00
Total of all Extended Prices for Unit Price Work (subject to final adjustment based on actual quantities)					\$ 15,841,621.00

FIFTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ZERO CENTS

BID PROPOSAL FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 315, Sewell, NJ 08080

TELEPHONE: 856-228-2600

We are pleased to offer the following proposal, as per the attached specifications and information requirements for:

Monmouth County Reclamation Center Phase IV Expansion

All materials shall be delivered to the site within thirty (30) calendar days after each order is placed.

Unit prices provided for materials are valid after the term of the contract.

Base Bid:

The TOTAL LUMP SUM BID AMOUNT for General and Complete Construction Services, material, equipment, labor, oversight, and administration for complete and operable facility as per all project documents, is submitted as follows:

Base Bid Amount: \$ 15,841,621.00

AA
8-14-24

(Base Bid Amount Above Written in Words) FIFTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ZERO CENTS

Total Bid:

Base Bid (from above): \$ 15,721,621.00

Alternate Bid Item(s) \$ 120,000.00

Total Lump Sum Bid Amount (base bid plus alternates) \$ 15,841,621.00

AA
8/14/24

(Total Lump Sum Bid Amount Above Written in Words) FIFTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ZERO CENTS